d) Tender reference TNHDC/0005/M1/25-26 

3. a) Period of Tender 01.05.2026 to 30.04.2027  

b) Tender documents  

available websites 

Websites www.poompuhar.com and 

http://www.tntenders.gov.in free of cost 

4. Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) 

EMD shall be remitted in the TNHDC Bank Account 

and the payment receipt of the same may be 

attached in the uploaded documents. 

5. Pre-bid conference 21.01.2026 at 11.30 AM (Wednesday) 

6. Last date & time for 

downloading the Tender

[...]

The Tender documents are uploaded through on-line before the due date 

13.02.2026 upto 3.00 PM. After due date and time the bidder not enable to 

upload the tender documents in the http:www.tntenders.gov.in  website.  

6.2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

• An EMD amount of 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) shall be 

remitted in the TNHDC Bank Account for each individual counter and the 

payment receipt of the same may be attached in the uploaded documents. No 

other mode of payment shall be accepted.  

• For example – if the bidder participating for three counters the EMD